
‭Leadership Roster of the Berrien Unitarian Universalist Fellowship‬
‭October 2023‬

‭Paid Staff‬
‭Minister Reverend Jim McConnell,‬‭minister@berrienuu.org‬
‭Lifespan Faith Development and Religious Education Brett Maccani,‬‭dre@berrienuu.org‬
‭Music Director Beth La Fleur‬‭music@berrienuu.org‬
‭Office Administrator Leanne Thomas,‬‭office@berrienuu.org‬
‭Sunday Services and Worship Tech Beth La Fleur‬
‭Pianist Candace Onweller‬
‭Childcare Daphne Crenshaw‬

‭Board of Trustees (elected)‬
‭President Diane Gibbons,‬‭president@berrienuu.org‬
‭Vice President Janice Zerfas‬
‭Secretary Vicki Dwyer Thomas,‬‭secretary@berrienuu.org‬
‭Treasurer Jim Fuller,‬‭treasurer@berrienuu.org‬
‭Trustee Nico Rojas‬
‭Trustee Roger Brewin‬
‭Trustee Past President Joan Guilfoyle‬

‭Committee Members (elected) [*chair]‬
‭Endowment Beth La Fleur*, Joanne Krettek, Patrice Grant‬
‭Nominations & Leadership Development Liz Goodwin*, Joanne Krettek*, Harvey Johnson‬

‭Board Approved Teams and Roles‬
‭Accessibility Vicki Dwyer Thomas, Janice Zerfas‬
‭Bookkeeper Sandy Tardi,‬‭bookkeeper@berrienuu.org‬
‭Caring Leanne Thomas‬
‭Child Care Beth La Fleur‬
‭Cleaning Vicki Dwyer Thomas‬
‭Ethical Eating Diane Gibbons‬
‭Facilities and Grounds Leanne Thomas‬
‭Fundraising‬‭Vacant‬
‭Green Sanctuary Diane Gibbons, Harvey Johnson‬
‭Marketing‬‭Vacant‬
‭Membership Harvey Johnson, Lisa Fuller‬
‭New Moon Womyn’s Circle Lisa Fuller‬
‭Safe Congregation Beth La Fleur‬
‭Social Justice Nancy Gilpin, Clark Gilpin, Brett Maccani‬
‭Stewardship and Pledge Campaign 2023 Patrice Grant‬
‭Sunday Services and Worship Joanne Krettek‬
‭Sunday Services Zoom Co-host‬‭Vacant‬
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